 Refer to the QuickLIT website for the most up-to-date version of this document.
BD-1600 Balancing/Zone Control Damper
Product Bulletin
Code No. LIT-12012355
Issued June 2018
The BD-1600 Balancing/Zone Control Damper is
designed for manual balancing or automated zone
control of airflow in heating, ventilating, and air

BD-1600 Balancing/Zone Control Damper Product Bulletin
2
Ordering Information
Accessories
Refer to the Damper Accessory Kits Catalog Page
(LIT-1923185) and the Damper Replacement Parts
Catalog Page (LIT-1923190) for more details.
Repair Information
If the BD-1600 Balancing/Zone Control Damper fails to
operate within its specifications, replace the unit. For a
replacement BD-1600 Damper, contact the nearest
Johnson Controls representative.
Table 2: BD-1600 Balancing/Zone Control Damper
Code Number/
Character
 FIELD
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Application B = Balancing
Blade
Operation
O = Opposed
P = Parallel
Blade/
Frame Type
T = Triple-Vee shaped
16 gauge (1.6 mm) galvanized steel
blade with 16 gauge (1.6 mm)
galvanized steel channel frame
Bearings/
Seals
S = Synthetic bearings, no seals
Actuator A = M9208-AGC-3 or M9220-AGC-3 (24 V, floating,
spring return)
B = M9208-GGC-3 or M9220-GGC-3 (24 V,
modulating, spring return)
C = M9208-BAC-3 or M9220-BAC-3 (120 V,
two-position, spring return)
D = M9208-BGC-3 or M9220-BGC-3 (24 V,
two-position, spring return)
F = M9106-AGC-2 or M9116-AGC-2 (24 V, floating,
non-spring return)
G = M9106-GGC-2 or M9116-HGC-2 (24 V,
modulating, non-spring return)
M = Manual locking quadrant
N = None
P = D-3062-3 or D-3153-2 (pneumatic 8 to 13 lb
spring range)
Width
Dimensions
www = 005 to 999 in., 1 in. increments
Height
Dimensions
hhh = 005 to 999 in., 1 in. increments
Options
(Up to 2)
E = Exact whole inch size, no undercut
F = 1.5 in. L flange front side (cannot be used with options G or H)
G = 1.5 in. L flange back side (cannot be used with options F or H)
H = Double flange (cannot be used with options F or G)
I = Indicator switch
J = Field-installed jackshaft on single section (multiple section units broken down and shipped in sections)
M = Factory-installed jackshaft on single section units
Q = Internal mount actuator back side (minimum electric actuator 14 in. x 21 in. [36 cm x 53 cm],
minimum pneumatic actuator 8 in. x 21 in. [20 cm x 53 cm])
V = Transition (round/oval)
Ordering Code Number B O T S C - w w w x h h h - -
BD-1600 Balancing/Zone Control Damper Product Bulletin
3
Technical Specifications
BD-1600 Balancing/Zone Control Damper (Part 1 of 2 )
Performance Data for Damper Width of 48 in. (122 cm)1
Maximum System Pressure 2.5 in. wg